

ERRATA SHEET  
for  
*Directional Warm-Ups for Band*  
by Brian Harris

**Line 1 - all part books except Clar 1, Trom 1, some Trom 2**  
the measure number 5 should be over the 5th measure, not the 6th

**Line 31 – all part books**  
Measure 5, beat three: needs < (crescendo symbol)  
Measure 6, beat three: needs > (decrescendo symbol)

**Line 32 - Flute book (some Flute books were corrected with a stick-on label)**  
entire line is written 1/2 step too low; should begin on D, not C#

**Line 57 - all part books**  
Measure 12, all four beats: needs > (decrescendo symbol)

**Line 62 - Conductor book**  
Measure 1: label for “Snare Drum, Bass Drum” missing

**Chorale 5 - Conductor book**  
note collision on beat 1 of measure 4 (“F” in soprano voice, “E-flat” in alto voice)

**Chorale 5– Conductor and Trombone 2 books**  
Measure 4, beat 1 and 2 should both be F, not G

**Chorale 16 - 2nd Clarinet book**  
fermatas are missing

**Chorale 16 - Conductor, Bass Clarinet, Alto Clarinet books**  
beat 4 of measure 4 through beat 2 of measure 5 is a minor 3rd too high;  
- pitches for Alto Clarinet should be B - A# - B  
- for Bass Clarinet the notes should be E - D# - E  
- conductor 4-line score is correct; full score needs changes indicated above

**Conductor book, page 5**  
info block in upper right corner of page should read “Student page 3” rather than “Conductor page 5”

**Conductor book, page 38**  
info block in upper left corner of page should read “Student page 20” rather than “Conductor page 38”

**Musical Terms (back cover) - all books**  
The shortened form of “Dal Segno al Coda” should read “D.S. al Coda” not “D.S. al Segno”

(July 5, 2008)